AMER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:
Married:
JONSON
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Amer

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Hector Denzel

28 Nov 1913
8 Jul 1980 (67) Tauranga, NZ
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Sidney Francis 1884 - 1957 Aramoho
Clara Hannah Natalie Goile 1885 - 1971 Aramoho
3 Jun 1936

Gwendoline Mary
6 Aug 1912 Hunterville, NZ
19 Feb 1995 (83) Tauranga, NZ
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated
Arthur Sylvester 1869 - 1922 Hunterville
Matilda Janet Mitchell 1869 - 1952 Hunterville

Kerry Duncan Roger

1 Jan 1945

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1935
1938
1945
1949
1954
1957

AP0040

Hector Gwendoline

Rata Tractor Driver Hunterville Spinster
Rata Tractor Driver Rata Married
Rata Tractor Driver Rata Married
Palmerston Nth Farmer P N Married
Palmerston Nth Farmer P N Married
Opiki Farmer Opiki Married



1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1969
1972
1978
1981

AP0040

Opiki Farmer
205 Cambridge St
205 Cambridge St
205 Cambridge St

Kerry
205 Cambridge St, L

Tauranga
Tauranga

Driver
Driver
Driver

Hairdresser

Hairdresser
Co Director

Opiki
Levin
Levin
Levin
Tauranga

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



