AMER Hector Denzel

Born: 28 Nov 1913

Died: 8 Jul 1980 (67) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Father: Sidney Francis 1884 – 1957 Aramoho Mother: Clara Hannah Natalie Goile 1885 – 1971 Aramoho

Married: 3 Jun 1936

JONSON Gwendoline Mary

Born: 6 Aug 1912 Hunterville, NZ Died: 19 Feb 1995 (83) Tauranga, NZ Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Father: Arthur Sylvester 1869 – 1922 Hunterville Mother: Matilda Janet Mitchell 1869 – 1952 Hunterville

Children:

Amer Kerry Duncan Roger

Born: 1 Jan 1945

Died: Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

	Hector		Gwendoline	
1935	Rata	Tractor Driver	Hunterville	Spinster
1938	Rata	Tractor Driver	Rata	Married
1945	Rata	Tractor Driver	Rata	Married
1949	Palmerstor	n Nth Farmer	PΝ	Married
1954	Palmerstor	n Nth Farmer	PΝ	Married
1957	Opiki	Farmer	Opiki	Married

AP0040

1963	Opiki Far	mer		Opiki	Married
1969	205 Cambridge St		Driver	Levin	Married
1972	205 Cambridge St		Driver	Levin	Married
1978	205 Cambridge	e St	Driver	Levin	Married
1981				Tauranga	Widow
	Kerry				
			_		
1969	205 Cambridge	e St, L	Hairdresse	r	
1969 1972	205 Cambridge	e St, L	Hairdresse	r	
	205 Cambridge Tauranga	e St, L	Hairdresse Hairdresse		

AP0040 2